
Rennen # 1217.05.2021 - Gulfstream Park Seite 17

©2021 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 233938 / ExtID: 20679317.05.2021 - Gulfstream Park Seite 17

12
00:50

1100 m
2.493 

Flach

Simulcast from Valparaiso Chile
Rennpreis: 2.493
SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #12. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #12. Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 
meters. 

1
1100

Box: 1
ML: 11,0

57.2

Bob
5j. rotbraun W [CL] (Boboman - Puede Con To

Trainer: Luis Salinas Trigo
Besitzer: Rafael Sanchez A.

Nicolas Alejandro Ramirez 

28.04 Vsc 13 1100 11,7 Diaz Zuniga The Great Bob  - Ascot Girl's (Chi) - Cat Bay
21.04 Vsc 7 1100 4,7 Ivan Alvarez Iron Power  - Sanbomba (Chi) - Lucy In The 
14.04 Vsc 2 1100 7,2 Ivan Alvarez San Simeon  - Bob (Chi) - El Yunque (Chi)
07.04 Vsc 4 1100 9,4 Cristian Salinas Revolucionario - Bad Congress  - Es Regule
24.03 Vsc 5 1100 13,6 Diaz Zuniga Humor Genial  - Peterluger (Chi) - Iron Pow

2
Box: 2
ML: 25,0

57.2

Soolaimon
6j. rotbraun S [CL] (Awesome Patriot - Piroska

Trainer: Luis Salinas Trigo
Besitzer: Gladycita

Cristian Javier Salinas

05.05 Vsc 3 1100 7,0 Cristian Salinas Adolf  - A Lo Mejor Si (Chi) - Soolaimon (Chi
28.04 Vsc 2 1100 2,7 Joaquin Herrera Seysee  - Soolaimon (Chi) - Super Tete (Chi
21.04 Vsc 2 1100 7,5 Ivan Alvarez El Tio Chalin  - Soolaimon (Chi) - Tito El Gra
14.04 Vsc 5 1100 35,1 Maximiliano Salinas Lord Daddy  - A Lo Mejor Si (Chi) - El Porot
05.04 Vsc 14 1100 32,1 Cristian Salinas Adios  - Desert Conquer (Chi) - Es Reguleq

3
Box: 3
ML: 31,0

57.2

Idolo Caturro
8j. kastanie W [CL] (Aragorn - Lightening Mark

Trainer: Jorge Antonio Gonzalez
Besitzer: Sombra Del Angel

Claudio Sebastian Poblete 

03.05 Vsc 11 1100 57,9 Israel Villagran Wings Of Fire  - Primo Black (Chi) - La Tata 
28.04 Vsc 9 1100 54,3 Israel Villagran The Great Bob  - Ascot Girl's (Chi) - Cat Bay
19.04 Vsc 8 1100 31,5 Israel Villagran Adios  - Maka Forever (Chi) - Eres Malula (
14.04 Vsc 10 1100 35,3 Israel Villagran Revolucionario - Lukaku  - Mainesise (Chi)
05.04 Vsc 12 1100 10,5 Israel Villagran Maka Forever  - De Casserta (Chi) - Nebak 

4
Box: 4
ML: 31,0

57.2

Super Tete
6j. rotbraun H [CL] (Dangerous Midge - Migdali

Trainer: Juan Carlos Paredes Valenzue
Besitzer: Amador Sanchez Q.

Diego Andres Carvacho

05.05 Vsc 2 1100 2,9 Javier Guajardo Don Acertijo  - Super Tete (Chi) - Someboby
03.05 Vsc 3 1100 2,4 Javier Guajardo Florissante  - Gran Romano (Chi) - Super T
28.04 Vsc 3 1100 13,2 Julio Sarmiento Seysee  - Soolaimon (Chi) - Super Tete (Chi
21.04 Vsc 7 1100 18,3 Julio Sarmiento Robalo  - El Poroto Verde (Chi) - Golden Ma
19.04 Vsc 6 1100 32,3 Julio Sarmiento Bad Congress  - Del Fuego (Chi) - Sanbom

5
Box: 5
ML: 31,0

55.8

Sirius Black
4j. rotbraun H [CL] (Gemologist - Portafortuna)

Trainer: Jorge Antonio Gonzalez
Besitzer: Misiuri

Israel Robinson Villagran

05.05 Vsc 1 1100 1,6 Israel Villagran Sirius Black  - Sueno Del Alma (Chi) - Llama
28.04 Vsc 3 1100 3,3 Rafael Cisternas Lambert  - Someboby (Chi) - Sirius Black (C
19.04 Vsc 8 1100 39,9 Cristian Bobadilla Tito El Grande  - El Tio Chalin (Chi) - Seyse
14.04 Vsc 9 1000 24,0 Carlos Hernandez Wild World  - Natasha Rostova (Chi) - Flash
05.04 Vsc 13 1100 15,1 Israel Villagran Adios  - Desert Conquer (Chi) - Es Reguleq

6
Box: 6
ML: 31,0

54.9

Sueno Del Alma
7j. grau/bra W [CL] (El Facha - Fuerza Del Tie

Trainer: Hernan Gabriel Zamora
Besitzer: Ana Maria Santos C.

Felipe Alberto Henriquez H

05.05 Vsc 2 1100 3,1 Felipe Henriquez Sirius Black  - Sueno Del Alma (Chi) - Llama
30.04 Chs 3 1000 4,0 Felipe Henriquez Michelada Sabrosa  - Pumba (Chi) - Sueno 
22.04 Hch 7 1000 5,0 Wladimir Quinteros Yamaroto  - Patriota Javiera (Chi) - The Hap
19.02 Chs 9 1200 48,8 Lucero Franco Sanchez Allez Le Bleu  - Vaz (Chi) - Don Storm (Chi)
15.02 Chs 12 1000 14,4 Felipe Henriquez Jive Jack  - Reggina (Chi) - Rakitic (Chi)

7
Box: 7
ML: 5,0

55.8

Fly Moon
7j. rotbraun S [CL] (Passion For Gold - Patel M

Trainer: Sergio Montano Inda
Besitzer: Roman Morales

Luis Felipe Rodriguez Piner

03.05 Vsc 4 1100 25,9 Jorge Baeza Wings Of Fire  - Primo Black (Chi) - La Tata 
28.04 Vsc 8 1100 18,9 Alexis Morales El Poroto Verde  - Don Celindo (Chi) - Adolf 
21.04 Vsc 9 1100 14,4 Jorge Baeza Iron Power  - Sanbomba (Chi) - Lucy In The 
19.04 Vsc 4 1100 11,4 Felipe Henriquez Adios  - Maka Forever (Chi) - Eres Malula (
08.03 Vsc 10 1100 11,0 Jorge Gonzalez Gran Torero  - Erre - Dos (Chi) - Eres Malul

8
Box: 8
ML: 31,0

55.8

Heroina Del Lugar
4j. dunkelbr S [CL] (Gemologist - Goza De Su 

Trainer: Rafael Abraham Bernal
Besitzer: J.V.G.

Rodolfo Antonio Fuenzalida

28.04 Vsc 14 1100 22,8 Israel Villagran El Poroto Verde  - Don Celindo (Chi) - Adolf 
21.04 Vsc 2 1100 51,2 Israel Villagran El Roble  - Heroina Del Lugar (Chi) - Otro G
14.04 Vsc 7 1000 21,5 Jorge Baeza Wild World  - Natasha Rostova (Chi) - Flash
07.04 Vsc 1 1000 2,1 Jaime Medina Heroina Del Lugar  - Firefly (Chi) - Carlotus (
24.03 Vsc 3 1000 4,5 Alonso Sancho Flash Of Gold  - John Wayne (Chi) - Heroin

9
Box: 9
ML: 31,0

55.8

Halek
10j. rotbraun H [CL] (Seeking The Dia - Hostili

Trainer: Nelson Alonso Espina
Besitzer: Alvidal

Ariel Hernan Zuniga

05.05 Vsc 7 1200 24,2 Luis Rodriguez Humor Genial  - Viva Mi Chile (Chi) - Fast C
28.04 Vsc 1 1300 3,3 Javier Guajardo Halek  - Madame Gigi (Chi) - Flash Flink (C
19.04 Vsc 3 1300 2,8 Luis Rodriguez Angel Guimera  - La Cocoroca (Chi) - Halek 
05.04 Vsc 6 1100 5,3 Jorge Gonzalez Sanbomba  - Senora Fresia (Chi) - Ultimo R
24.03 Vsc 2 1300 2,6 Jorge Gonzalez The Great Druid  - Halek (Chi) - Del Fuego (

10
Box: 10
ML: 31,0

57.2

Tener Angel
4j. rotbraun H [CL] (Star Dabbler - Tener Gana

Trainer: Luis Salinas Trigo
Besitzer: Rafael Sanchez A.

Joaquin Alejandro Herrera 

21.04 Vsc 1 1100 1,3 Joaquin Herrera Tener Angel  - El Bribon (Chi) - Suspiro Vital
22.03 Vsc 2 1100 4,4 Nicolas Ramirez Adolf  - Tener Angel (Chi) - Cuentacuentos (
10.03 Vsc 7 1200 2,5 Ramos Urbina El Tio Chalin  - Adolf (Chi) - Sublime Boy (C
30.12 Vsc 2 1100 6,4 Ramos Urbina El Forastero  - Tener Angel (Chi) - Gorliztarr
23.12 Vsc 4 1100 10,4 Almendares Suarez Adios  - Tirrenico (Chi) - Ron Cubano (Chi)

11
Box: 11
ML: 7,0

55.8

Regensburg
6j. grau/bra W [CL] (Dangerous Midge - Levan

Trainer: Jorge Mauricio Araneda
Besitzer: Luis Munoz S.

Rafael Franciso Cisternas A

05.05 Vsc 9 1200 10,8 Rodolfo Fuenzalida Humor Genial  - Viva Mi Chile (Chi) - Fast C
28.04 Vsc 9 1600 27,6 Guillermo Perez Ruido  - Magic Dream (Chi) - Gilligan (Chi)
21.04 Vsc 12 1200 20,5 Ariel Zuniga Agustin Magaldi  - Catafracto (Chi) - Es Posi
15.04 Hch 8 1400 14,6 Guillermo Perez Rosadelfa  - Lucky Bet (Chi) - Tatafer (Chi)
07.04 Vsc 4 1200 8,0 Guillermo Perez Capone  - El Tio Chalin (Chi) - Seaboard (C

12
Box: 12
ML: 31,0

55.8

La Vida Se Vive
4j. rotbraun S [CL] (Tumblebrutus - La Vida Es

Trainer: Jorge Antonio Gonzalez
Besitzer: Sombra Del Angel

Carlos Enrique Hernandez

05.05 Vsc 6 1000 22,1 Israel Villagran Razonable Master  - Natasha Rostova (Chi) 
03.05 Vsc 1 1000 3,9 Israel Villagran La Vida Se Vive  - Blue Roman (Chi) - Carlo
19.04 Vsc 11 1000 8,8 Israel Villagran Peace And Love  - Chambo (Chi) - Poeta Ar
14.04 Vsc 9 1100 111,1 Israel Villagran La Tata Moro  - Leon Felipe (Chi) - Ultimo R
07.04 Vsc 11 1100 95,2 Israel Villagran Desert Conquer  - Tito El Grande (Chi) - A L
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13
Box: 13
ML: 31,0

55.8

Uno De Honor
4j. dunkelbr W [AR] (Remote - Spring Club)

Trainer: Gabriel Rodrigo Reyes Iriarte
Besitzer: Fergocira

Ivan Nicolas Vargas Rodrig

28.04 Vsc 1 1000 2,1 Ramos Urbina Uno De Honor  - Utopian (Chi) - Shining Sto
19.04 Vsc 2 1000 1,6 Ramos Urbina Tango Sur  - Uno De Honor (Arg) - Ahi Vien
31.03 Vsc 4 1000 2,3 Guillermo Perez Champ De Ble  - Shining Story (Chi) - Doze 
17.03 Vsc 2 1000 23,8 Guillermo Perez Socio Inteligente  - Uno De Honor (Arg) - Sh

14
Box: 14
ML: 11,0

57.2

Sanbomba
5j. rotbraun S [CL] (Boboman - Santacrucena)

Trainer: Juan Roberto Garcia Vergara
Besitzer: Titin

Luis Adrian Torres Chamor

05.05 Vsc 7 1100 4,7 Miguel Gutierrez Rincon Escondido  - Seysee (Chi) - Silia Stil
03.05 Vsc 10 1100 3,6 Rafael Cisternas Wings Of Fire  - Primo Black (Chi) - La Tata 
21.04 Vsc 2 1100 17,7 Claudio Poblete Iron Power  - Sanbomba (Chi) - Lucy In The 
19.04 Vsc 3 1100 7,3 Luis Torres Bad Congress  - Del Fuego (Chi) - Sanbom
14.04 Vsc 11 1100 9,6 Rafael Cisternas San Simeon  - Bob (Chi) - El Yunque (Chi)

15
Box: 15
ML: 31,0

57.2

Cypher
4j. rotbraun H [CL] (Passion For Gold - Beleza 

Trainer: Anibal Regenaldo Norambuen
Besitzer: Los Cuatro H

Alexis Marcelo Morales Ore

05.05 Vsc 3 1100 4,4 Felipe Henriquez Senor Seremi  - Alma De Soldado (Chi) - Cy
03.05 Vsc 5 1100 4,5 Felipe Henriquez Brigido  - Herrick (Chi) - Galicio (Chi)
21.04 Vsc 11 1100 15,1 Simond Gonzalez Robalo  - El Poroto Verde (Chi) - Golden Ma
19.04 Vsc 7 1100 6,6 Ariel Zuniga Bad Congress  - Del Fuego (Chi) - Sanbom
14.04 Vsc 8 1100 10,4 Simond Gonzalez San Simeon  - Bob (Chi) - El Yunque (Chi)

16
Box: 16
ML: 9,0

55.8

Laffair
4j. dunkelbr S [CL] (Zampano - Belgian Chocol

Trainer: Marcos Contreras Lopez
Besitzer: Matriarca

Benjamin Alonso Sancho E

28.04 Vsc 4 1100 31,6 Jorge Baeza El Poroto Verde  - Don Celindo (Chi) - Adolf 
05.04 Vsc 12 1100 22,0 Jorge Baeza Adios  - Desert Conquer (Chi) - Es Reguleq
24.03 Vsc 9 1100 20,1 Guillermo Perez Humor Genial  - Peterluger (Chi) - Iron Pow
08.03 Vsc 1 1100 19,4 Guillermo Perez Laffair  - Bob (Chi) - Regalito (Chi)
22.02 Vsc 5 1300 96,1 Guillermo Perez Ashley Wilkes  - Varonessa (Chi) - El Impar

Ergebnis: Quoten:


